
123237-2016 Page 1/3

II.1.5.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.3.

I.2.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 123237-2016 - Result
Italy-Rome: Heating-plant repair and maintenance work
OJ S 70/2016 09/04/2016
Contract award notice – utilities
Services

Directive 2004/17/EC

Section I: Contracting entity

Name and addresses
Official name: Trenitalia SpA — Direzione Acquisti

: Piazza della Croce Rossa 1Postal address
: RomaTown

: 00161Postal code
: ItalyCountry

: Claudia GasbarriFor the attention of
 E-mail: mar.landi@trenitalia.it

Internet address(es):
General address of the contracting entity: www.trenitalia.it
Address of the buyer profile: www.acquistionline.trenitalia.it
Electronic access to information: www.acquistionline.trenitalia.it

Electronic submission of tenders and requests to participate: www.acquistionline.trenitalia.it

Main activity
Railway services

Contract award on behalf of other contracting entities
The contracting entity is purchasing on behalf of other contracting entities: no

Section II: Object of the contract

Description

Title
Gara a procedura aperta, interamente gestita con sistemi telematici, per l'affidamento del 
Servizio di Conduzione e Manutenzione centrali termiche e impianti termici presso l'OMC ETR 
Bologna — CIG 6433928558.

Type of contract and place of performance or delivery
Services
Service category No 1: Maintenance and repair services
NUTS code ITD55 Bologna

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system (DPS)

Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
Gara a procedura aperta, interamente gestita con sistemi telematici, per l'affidamento del 
Servizio di Conduzione e Manutenzione centrali termiche e impianti termici presso l'OMC ETR 
Bologna.

CPV code(s)
45259300 Heating-plant repair and maintenance work

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/123237-2016
mailto:mar.landi@trenitalia.it?subject=TED
http://www.trenitalia.it
http://www.acquistionline.trenitalia.it
http://www.acquistionline.trenitalia.it
http://www.acquistionline.trenitalia.it


123237-2016 Page 2/3

V.1.4.

V.1.3.

V.1.2.

V.1.1.

V.1.

IV.3.2.

IV.3.1.

IV.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.6. Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Total value of the contract/lot

Total value of the contract/lot

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Type of procedure
Open

Award criteria

Award criteria
Lowest price

Information about electronic auction
An electronic auction will be used: no

Administrative information

File reference number attributed by the contracting entity

Previous publication concerning this procedure
no

Section V: Award of contract

Award and contract value
Contract No: 6433928558
Lot title: Milazzo Impianti Srl

Date of conclusion of the contract
13.1.2016

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3

Number of tenders received by electronic means
: 3

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Milazzo Impianti Srl

: Via degli Atleti 71/APostal address
: MarsalaTown

: 91025Postal code
: ItalyCountry

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot:
Value: 480 000 EUR
excluding VAT
Total value of the procurement:



123237-2016 Page 3/3

VI.4.

VI.3.3.

VI.3.2.

VI.3.1.

VI.3.

VI.2.

VI.1.

V.1.6.

V.1.5.

Value: 298 816 EUR
excluding VAT

Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be subcontracted: yes
Value or proportion likely to be subcontracted to third parties:
Proportion: 30 %

Price paid for bargain purchases

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: TAR Lazio

: Via Flaminia 189Postal address
: RomaTown

: 00100Postal code
: ItalyCountry

: +39 06328721Telephone

Review procedure

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Date of dispatch of this notice
5.4.2016


